

Forrean April 6th 1891

Board met pursuant to adjournment and was called to order by Chairman Holland. All members present except King

Minutes of previous meeting read and approved

The following bills were audited and allowed

Bill of H. W. Bradley services rendered Mrs. Romanberg's wife	\$ 30.00
Bill of H. W. Bradley salary for months of Feb. and March	50.00
Coroner's report of inquest of the body of Jorgensen's child was presented and on motion approved and the Auditor instructed to draw warrants for the fees of same.	
Bill of J. C. Patterson salary for Feb. and March	50.00
Bill of M. Waldron road work in Dist No. 2	24.00
Bill of E. H. Thrope salary to April 6 th inclusive	134.16
Bill of A. V. Finner coal for Schultz, Neerington, Groth, Able John Rose and Stevenson	24.90
Bill of M. Waldron care of Ruess children	39.00
Bill of Linton + Skjinstad goods for Mrs. Hanson	23.25
Bill of A. Linton goods for Mrs. Hanson	13.90
Bill of D. Traver wood for Mrs. Hanson	6.33
Bill of A. M. Cook goods for Able, Fordyce and Schalamie	30.67
Bill of A. M. Cook goods for Able	1.50
Bill of A. Berger goods for Mrs. Hollem	3.00
Bill of J. R. Jones wood for Annis Larson	5.50
Bill of Mrs. Peter Larson care of Swenson children	70.00
Bill of S. Friedlander treatment of Mrs. Erickson	25.50
Bill of W. E. Patterson rent of court-house March and April	132.00
Bill of A. Hennanson board of Mrs. Erickson	49.00
Bill of Hannah Blythe care of Hudson's child	49.00
Allowed	39.00
Bill of Argus Printing Co. books	25.00
Allowed	24.00
Bill of August + Brown Stationery	14.25
Bill of A. M. Colburn Judge of Election '88	2.00
Bill of West Publishing Co. Dak. Reports	10.00
Bill of E. A. Hendricks tickets for Mrs. Erickson and Mrs. Martini	19.86
Bill of J. W. Speer coal for Mesgarus	4.15
Bill of Dyck Bros goods for county	3.05
Bill of Dyck Bros goods for Swanson Arntzen and Martini	27.69
Bill of G. F. Muller room and light for inquest	5.00
Bill of Allen Osborne wood for Martini	3.60
Bill of Christini Hill rent of building for Swenson	9.00

Bill of Thos B. Healy printing	\$36.00
Bill of D. F. Ellsworth printing	20.50
Bill of Sargent Co. Teller printing	8.50
Allowed	8.25
Bill of Sargent Co. Teller printing	5.00
Allowed	4.25
Bill of Sargent Co. Teller printing	7.25
Allowed	7.00
Bill of Sargent Co. Teller printing	1.25
Allowed	1.00
Bill of John Nicolai work in road Dist No. 2	6.00
Bill of Sargent Co. Teller printing	1.00
Bill of W. H. Christian Clark's fees	11.40
Bill of L. H. White wood for Hazards	3.25
Bill of R. S. Timmins flour for Hazards	3.20
Bill of D. J. McKenzie salary and mileage	145.47
Bill of H. P. Taylor Jr. Stamps and stationery	13.89
Bill of Geo. D. Barnard & Co. Books for Register	60.75

On motion Board adjourned till 9 o'clock A. M. April 7th 91
9 o'clock A. M. April 7th 91

Board in session All members present

Justice reports of A. Kirkhorn and W. C. Forman for quarter ending April 1st 91 were presented and approved except that the witness fees of defendants witnesses in Kirkhorn's report was disallowed Auditor instructed to draw warrants for the fees of same accordingly The following was ordered published.

Notice is hereby given that in compliance with section 1 of House bill No. 175 entitled "an Act for the destruction of Noxious Weeds every person and every corporation shall destroy upon all lands which any such person ^{or corporation} shall own or occupy all weeds of the kind known as Canada Thistle, cocklebur, mustard, wild oats French Weeds and Russian Cactus between the 1st day of June and the 1st day of July 1891

In case any person or corporation owning or occupying any lands as above mentioned, neglects or refuses to comply with the provisions of the above act the overseer or road Supervisor of the respective civil townships of the county shall after the expiration of ten days after the said first day of July forthwith destroy such weeds in such manner as shall effectually prevent such weeds from growing into seed The following places were designated for the sale of chattels for the year

of 1891 - At the front door of the postoffice in the following places: Staunton, Kogswell, Harlem, Havana, Rutland, Geneva, Ransom, DeLamere and Milan, and at the front door of the court house in the town of Forman.

On motion board adjourned till 1 1/2 o'clock P. M.

1 1/2 o'clock P. M.

Board in session. All members present

On motion the balance on hand April 1st 1891 in road dist. No. 3 \$123.14 was apportioned as follows: White Stone Hill civil Township received \$88.14 and Willey civil Township received \$35.00. The taxes collected in said road districts after said April 1st shall be credited to the Twp from which they be paid in.

The following bills were audited and allowed

Bill of Chas. Adams copying proceedings freight and stamps and stamps for county orders	\$ 17.95
Bill of Harlem Supply Co. goods for paupers	5.29
Bill of John A. Jones flour for Murrack	3.20
Bill of W ^m H. Murphy coffin for County	25.00
Bill of H. A. Brown goods for Chas Beebe	5.75
Bill of O. B. Holland services as poor committee and commissioner	10.10
Bill of M. A. Browning service as janitor	24.70
Bill of J. D. Yaiser stamps	184.00

The following resolution was introduced and on motion adopted
Be it Resolved. That we appoint one County Physician for the east one half of the county and one County Physician for the west one half said appointment to commence on the 9th day of May 1891 and continue for the term of one year. That the salary of said Physician be fixed at \$300. per year for each one of said physicians, payable in general county warrants at par. Provided that the said County Physicians have to furnish all medicines prescribed by said physicians and render all surgical and medical attendance necessary to respond to all calls from the proper officer or officers and to attend to all consultations necessary for the performance of the duties of said physicians.

On motion the commissioners proceeded to ballot for county physicians for the two districts of the county. The result of the ballot was as follows J. D. McKenzie received 4 votes and was appointed ^{county} physician for the east one half of the county. H. Patterson received 5 votes and was appointed county physician for the west one half of the county.

The following bills were audited and allowed

Bill of E. A. Enochson services as com'r	\$ 8.55
--	---------

Bill of Austin King services as commissioner and shortage on wood \$17.92
 Bill of E. A. Kendricks services as commissioner 10.00
 Bill of John D. Becker services as commissioner 7.20
 Bill of F. Argersinger deayage and wood for Martin. Swenson & Hill 18.75

On motion the Auditor was instructed to pay the taxes for '90 on the east 1/2 of Block 13 in the town of Forman the same being the taxes due on part of the property conveyed by Adaline Forman to Sargent County and the Auditor was further instructed to place said deed on record
 Motion made that the States attorney be empowered to proceed to collect the notes given by Thos. W. Nicholson to Sargent County or to make such settlement with Nicholson as he shall deem safe for the interests of the County.

The bill of C. J. Wheeler wood for Fasberg and Erickson \$8.60 was allowed
 On motion the Board adjourned till the 24th day of April 1891

Attest

Chas. Odum
 Co. Auditor

Notice is hereby given that a special meeting of the board of County Commissioners of Sargent County North Dakota will be held at the County Auditor's office in Forman N.D. on the 23^d day of April 1891
 said meeting being for the purpose of issuing \$3000. worth of warrants on the County Seed Grain Fund

Dated at Forman N.D. April 14th 1891

Chas. Odum Co. Auditor
 Forman April 23^d 1891

Board met pursuant to the above call and was called to order by Chairman Holland

All members present except King

The following resolution was introduced and on motion adopted
 Resolved, That for the purpose of meeting the existing deficiency in the Seed Grain Fund we issue \$3000. worth of warrants to be drawn on the County Seed Grain Fund. said warrants to be made payable Jan. 1st 1892: to be issued in denominations of \$1000. and draw interest at the rate of 7 per cent per annum

and it was further resolved that said warrants be sold to the highest bidder for cash, the said highest bid being 97 1/2

On motion the minutes were read

On motion the minutes were approved as read

Board on motion adjourned Sine Die

Attest Chas. Odum
 Auditor